

April 27, 2024 • Downtown Rio Vista

Vendor

APPLICATION & AGREEMENT MUST BE RECEIVED BY April 15, 2024 Sorry, no refunds come rain or shine Business/Organization Name______ Address______State___ZIP Vendors - on or before April 15 2024 - \$75.00 Community Nonprofit or Public Awareness Groups - \$25.00 (No sales, raffles only and limited to space availability.) Please list items to be sold below. (Registration will not be accepted without a list of items.) Please make any special requests on the back of this form so we can *try to accommodate* you. Only the Vendor Coordinator or Event Coordinator may authorize booth placement and items to be sold. Please note: Rio Vista gets windy; if you are using a tent make sure you bring weights to anchor it. Vendor Coordinator will contact you upon approval of your application and again one week prior to event with space assignment, booth set-up and tear down times. If you will be selling any type of food or beverage (including water) you need to Contact the SOLANO COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT at: 707.784.6765 for your use permit. If you have questions please call 707-646-1710 or email info@riverfrontartsfest.com _____ \$75.00 10'X10' booth block Vendor booth cost _____\$75.00 per each additional 10'x10' block Need more space? Charitable Nonprofit \$25.00 for 10'x10' booth (Includes Charitable Nonprofits or Public Service Agencies) Total Sign-up and pay online at https://discoverriovista.com/riverfront-arts-fest// or Make checks payable to RioVision and mail with all forms to P.O. Box 89, Rio Vista, CA 94571 Do you currently have a City of Rio Vista Seller's Permit? Yes No AGREEMENT

I have read and agree to observe the 2024 rules and regulations as stated in the application.

I do hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless RioVision and its respective officers, City of Rio Vista, for agreements, underwriters, individually and/or collectively from all fines, penalties, liabilities, losses, claims, damages, injury and expenses including court and attorney fees incurred or suffered as a result of relating to my participation in the event known as the Riverfront Arts Fest, held on April 27, 2024. I also relinquish any rights to any photography or videos taken in connection with this event.

I have read and understood the above statements. The Event Director makes all final decisions.

Date

Signature ______

Print Name ______